PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Clark Milliken	06/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBNT Solutions LLC
Street Address:	10 Moulton Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7512780	
Application Number:	12347170	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBNT-406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Ryan

Total Attachments: 1 source=Milliken#page1.tif

<u>С</u>Н \$80.

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0389

D

DOCKET NO: 01-4057

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I,

Walter Clark Milliken

residing at 24 Cottonwood Drive, Dover, NH 03820

sell and assign to BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

PACKET-PARALLEL HIGH PERFORMANCE CRYPTOGRAPHY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand and seal.
	Inventor	Wat Clay hul
	Data	Walter Clark Milliken
	Date	<u>616/2002</u>
	Address	24 Cottonwood Drive
		Dover, NH 03820
Witness:_	Here How	Witness:
Address:	30 ROBBINS ROAD	Address: Po Box 187
	ARLINGTON, MA 02476	HOPKINTON MA 01748
Date:	6/6/02	Date: 6 JUN 2002

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 08/21/2009